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SCHOOL OF BUSINESS + MEDIA L 2,314 919 40% 66% 14% 8% 13% VEY 34% $25 93% $26 94% 91% 84% 73% 95%

School of Business + Media Diploma Programs

3D Modeling, Art and Animation_6575_DIPMA

43 22 51% 45% 5% 9% 41% 73% 27% $30 100% $32 100% 81% 70% 68% 95%

Accounting_6035_DIPMA
154 74 48% 36% 38% 18% 8% 83% 29% $25 97% $26 100% 90% 81% 63% 96%

Broadcast and Media Communications (Broadcast & Online
Journalism Option)_6135_DIPMA 36 16 44% 75% 19% 0% 6% 73% 7% $21 100% $22 100% 100% 79% 63% 100%
Business Information Technology Management (Artificial
Intelligence Management option)_623A_DIPMA 22 10 45% 40% 40% 0% 20% 88% 38% $25 100% $26 100% 90% 86% 80% 80%
Business Information Technology Management (Enterprise
Systems Management option)_6238_DIPMA 24 17 71% 47% 29% 24% 0% 69% 23% $33 100% $33 100% 94% 69% 76% 100%
Business Management (Advanced Diploma)_5312_ADVDIP

95 42 44% 67% 5% 14% 14% 55% 27% $27 86% $33 82% 98% 83% 67% 98%
Business Management_6245_DIPMA

35 12 34% 64% 9% 18% 9% 38% 50% $31 75% $38 100% 82% 75% 50% 100%
Business Operations Management_6910_DIPMA

29 19 66% 63% 26% 11% 0% 71% 18% $29 100% $26 100% 95% 88% 84% 95%
Digital Design and Development_6515_DIPMA

60 33 55% 64% 9% 0% 27% 67% 13% $21 95% $27 100% 97% 83% 76% 97%
Finance_6045_DIPMA

30 17 57% 35% 18% 35% 12% 78% 33% $23 100% $23 100% 94% 100% 71% 94%
General Insurance and Risk Management_5880_DIPMA

18 10 56% 70% 20% 10% 0% 100% 11% $31 100% $31 100% 90% 89% 70% 100%
Human Resource Management (Advanced
Placement)_5950_DIPMA 21 13 62% 100% 0% 0% 0% 83% 0% $31 91% $30 90% 92% 75% 62% 85%
Marketing Management (Digital Marketing and Brand
Strategy Option)_642A_DIPMA 64 18 28% 59% 24% 6% 12% 93% 7% $24 100% $24 100% 72% 86% 61% 78%
Marketing Management (Entrepreneurship
Option)_642C_DIPMA 32 16 50% 50% 25% 13% 13% 67% 42% $25 86% $30 100% 94% 83% 75% 94%
Marketing Management (Professional Sales
Option)_642B_DIPMA 35 11 31% 73% 0% 18% 9% 88% 25% $24 100% $24 100% 100% 88% 73% 100%
Marketing Management (Tourism Marketing and Sales
Option)_642E_DIPMA 21 10 48% 60% 10% 10% 20% 100% 14% $23 100% $23 100% 90% 86% 80% 100%
New Media Design & Web Development_6525_DIPMA

71 27 38% 65% 12% 8% 15% 70% 15% $25 87% $26 85% 78% 80% 59% 81%
Radio Arts and Entertainment_6110_DIPMA

34 15 44% 73% 13% 7% 7% 69% 38% $20 88% $20 100% 73% 62% 67% 93%
Sustainable Business Leadership_5180_ADVDIP

20 10 50% 80% 10% 0% 10% 44% 33% $32 100% $38 100% 100% 78% 90% 100%
Technical Arts_5240_ADVDIP

17 10 59% 80% 0% 0% 20% 88% 13% $33 100% $33 100% 100% 88% 89% 89%
Television & Video Production_6130_DIPMA

36 17 47% 76% 6% 6% 12% 86% 21% $25 100% $25 100% 94% 86% 71% 94%
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SCHOOL OF BUSINESS + MEDIA TOTAL 2,314 919 40% 66% 14% 8% 13% 73% 34% $25 93% $26 94% 91% 84% 73% 95%

School of Business + Media Certificate Programs

Business Administration_5140_ACERT

69 21 30% 55% 30% 15% 0% 88% 82% $35 100% $35 100% 95% 88% 81% 95%
Business Analytics_A300_GRCERT

26 13 50% 77% 8% 8% 8% 73% 18% $35 63% $35 67% 75% 82% 54% 77%
Business Fundamentals_7985_ACERT

21 12 57% 67% 17% 0% 17% 80% 30% $25 100% $27 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Business Management_6245_CERT

52 17 33% 53% 27% 20% 0% 92% 75% $25 100% $25 100% 94% 67% 65% 88%
Computerized Accounting_5725_ACERT

27 15 56% 33% 47% 0% 20% 92% 25% $27 75% $26 75% 100% 100% 60% 100%
Financial Management (Professional Accounting
Option)_585F_CERT 27 14 52% 57% 21% 7% 14% 100% 18% $24 86% $24 86% 93% 100% 77% 92%
Graphic Design Foundations_6505_ACERT

122 45 37% 64% 0% 13% 22% 46% 39% $24 100% $26 100% 84% 67% 73% 98%

Graphic Design_6585_CERT

58 19 33% 74% 5% 11% 11% 57% 14% $25 83% $25 71% 84% 86% 74% 84%
Human Resource Management_625A_CERT

50 26 52% 92% 4% 0% 4% 79% 63% $41 89% $41 86% 96% 92% 81% 100%
Human Resource Management_7610_ACERT

61 23 38% 70% 26% 0% 4% 91% 45% $28 91% $27 91% 91% 91% 57% 100%
Marketing Management (Professional Sales
Option)_630V_CERT 95 27 28% 84% 0% 0% 16% 52% 38% $21 85% $22 88% 96% 86% 96% 96%
Media Techniques for Business_6450_CERT

36 9 25% 67% 0% 0% 33% 17% 17% $15 80% 0% 89% 50% 78% 100%
Medical Office Assistant_6630_ACERT

39 16 41% 87% 13% 0% 0% 80% 20% $24 100% $21 100% 94% 93% 94% 100%
Operations Management (Materials Management
Option)_690D_CERT 234 65 28% 77% 0% 2% 21% 69% 40% $18 96% $19 94% 95% 85% 86% 100%
Project Management_5085_ACERT

64 30 47% 80% 13% 0% 7% 86% 61% $38 78% $40 71% 93% 93% 57% 93%

Video Production and Editing_6120_ACERT
19 10 53% 63% 13% 0% 25% 67% 17% $30 100% $30 100% 90% 67% 80% 100%
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SCHOOL OF COMPUTING AND ACADEMIC STUDIES 709 345 49% 64% 11% 11% 14% 76% 23% $30 87% $31 89% 92% 88% (3:173 95%

School of Computing and Academic Studies Diploma Programs

Computer Information Technology_5540_DIPMA

84 38 45% 78% 8% 5% 8% 78% 13% $30 89% $31 88% 95% 88% 74% 97%
Computer Systems (Artifical Intelligence and Machine o o o o o o o N o . o o .
Learning)_55AD_DIPMA 20 13 65% 62% 0% 31% 8% 100% 0% $45 86% $45 86% 100% 100% 77% 100%
Computer Systems (Client Server Option)_550R_DIPMA

25 9 36% 78% 0% 0% 22% 100% 14% $40 100% $40 100% 78% 100% 56% 67%
Computer Systems (Cloud Computing)_55AC_DIPMA

22 9 41% 56% 0% 22% 22% 100% 0% $42 100% $42 100% 100% 100% 56% 100%
Computer Systems (Information Systems Option)_550F_DIPMA

21 10 48% 70% 0% 30% 0% 100% 29% $32 100% $32 100% 89% 86% 30% 90%
Computer Systems-Predictive Analytics_55AF_DIPMA

35 17 49% 47% 12% 18% 24% 60% 30% $28 57% $32 67% 82% 80% 53% 94%
Computer Systems-Programming Paradigms_55AG_DIPMA

22 11 50% 64% 0% 18% 18% 86% 14% $38 67% $38 67% 82% 86% 64% 91%
Full Stack Web Development_7540_DIPMA

21 11 52% 91% 0% 0% 9% 90% 10% $35 100% $35 100% 100% 100% 73% 100%

School of Computing and Academic Studies Certificate Programs

Applied Computer Information Systems (ACIS)_6992_ACERT

23 10 43% 20% 50% 30% 0% 57% 57% $24 50% $29 0% 100% 86% 80% 100%
Al et ATe it e G 15 8 53% 75% 0% 0% 25% 67% 17% $31 60% $35 67% 88% 83% 75% 88%
Applied Database Administration & Design_6994_ACERT 30 15 50% 40% 33% 13% 13% 73% 36% $33 71% 37 60% 87% 82% 73% 87%
Rprple] SRR Cavele e CEER AT 33 11 33% 45% 36% 9% 9% 33% 88% $34 100% $41 100% 91% 71% 82% 100%
Computer Systems_5500_CERT 47 25 53% 6% 25% 13% 17% 53% 21% $24 75% $32 100% 84% 81% 52% 92%
e ] U e, () (G 62 30 48% 68% 7% 7% 18% 62% 10% $28 89% $28 92% 83% 81% 63% 93%
Office Administration with Technology_6985_CERT 36 19 53% 63% 21% 0% 16% 80% 13% $23 92% $23 90% 100% 93% 95% 100%
SeiisEIR Sy PEvEleer 7. 3 21 13 62% 85% 8% 0% 8% 75% 17% $29 90% $29 100% 92% 82% 92% 92%
Technical Writing_6425_ACERT 18 11 61% 82% 9% 0% 9% 100% 30% $32 86% $32 86% 100% 100% 82% 100%
eirstegy S (i essterel . (3 50 28 56% 79% 4% 0% 18% 91% 17% $28 100% $28 100% 96% 91% 89% 100%
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SCHOOL OF CONSTRUCTION TOTAL 777 348 45% 64% 16% 14% 6% 84% 37% $30 94% $31 96% 92% 85% 66% 91%

School of Construction and the Environment Diploma Programs

Architectural & Building Technology_7140_DIPMA

9 47 50% 64% 15% 15% 6% 95% 11% $27 100% $27 100% 98% 92% 70% 98%
Civil Engineering Lvls 1 - 4_5410_DIPMA

45 21 47% 62% 10% 29% 0% 93% 7% 28 100% $28 100% 90% 80% 43% 90%
Fish, Wildlife and Recreation_7935_DIPMA

27 16 59% 38% 38% 25% 0% 75% 17% $22 100% $23 100% 87% 83% 44% 88%
Forest and Natural Areas Management_7470_DIPMA

33 17 52% 53% 6% 41% 0% 100% 11% $30 100% $30 100% 100% 89% 88% 100%
G hic Information Systems_9100_ADVDIP
cographic information systems 2450 43 28 65% 86% 4% 0% 11% 88% 8% $34 91% $34 95% 93% 100% 57% 89%
Geomatics Engineering Technology_7530_DIPMA
MRS S R A= 16 9 56% 2% 44% 22% 11% 100% 50% $33 100% $33 100% 100% 100% 56% 100%
Interior Design_6220_DIPMA

39 1 28% 36% 18% 27% 18% 83% 33% $25 67% $25 67% 82% 100% 73% 100%

School of Construction and the Environment Certificate Programs

Architectural & Building Technology_6030_CERT

23 10 43% 100% 0% 0% 0% 80% 40% $35 100% $40 100% 100% 90% 100% 100%
Architectural and Structural CADD and Graphics Technician
(Architectural Option)_1720_CERT 33 16 48% 50% 13% 13% 25% 70% 10% $24 100% $25 100% 94% 80% 94% 100%
Architectural and Structural CADD and Graphics Technician
(Structural Option)_1710_CERT 27 12 44% 58% 17% 8% 17% 56% 22% $27 100% $29 100% 42% 44% 8% 33%
Fundamentals of Water and Wastewater
Operations_6040_ACERT 21 11 52% 73% 18% 9% 0% 80% 70% $39 67% $41 67% 73% 80% 55% 91%
Industrial Wood Processing_5160_ACERT
132 45 34% 82% 13% 0% 4% 95% 81% $43 100% $43 100% 96% 88% 80% 96%
Interior Design Fundamentals_6195_CERT
124 53 43% 32% 36% 28% 4% 63% 34% $23 83% S24 82% 92% 74% 62% 87%
Sustainable Energy Management_5070_ADCERT
15 9 60% 100% 0% 0% 0% 56% 50% $45 80% $41 100% 67% 67% 22% 56%
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SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCES TOTAL 1,143 405 35% 87% 10% 1% 2% 98% 38% $39 99% $39 99% 94% 97% 78% 96%

School of Health Sciences Diploma Programs

Biomedical Engineering Technology_5063_DIPMA

15 1 73% 100% 0% 0% 0% 91% 9% $34 100% $34 100% 100% 100% 45% 100%
I U R AR 20 12 60% 58% 25% 8% 8% 90% 20% $33 100% $34 100% 75% 90% 42% 67%
DMS General & Cardiac Sonography Option_576C_DIPMA 2 14 64% 93% 7% 0% 0% 100% 0% $41 100% 41 100% 100% 100% 86% 100%
Electoneticelvailoey L s nne 12 8 67% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% $32 100% $32 100% 100% 100% 86% 100%
Medical Laboratory Science_6615_DIPMA 75 30 40% 97% 3% 0% 0% 100% 0% $31 100% $31 100% 100% 100% 83% 97%
RiScicalRbciogzaphyacesospighes 68 17 25% 76% 24% 0% 0% 100% 6% $35 100% $35 100% 76% 100% 53% 94%
Nuclear Medicine_6700_DIPMA 15 9 60% 89% 11% 0% 0% 100% 0% $36 100% $36 100% 89% 78% 89% 100%
CepriemE it 3 Sy (Y [N 18 10 56% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% $32 100% $32 100% 90% 100% 90% 90%

School of Health Sciences Certificate Programs

Critical Care Nursing Specialty_680X_ADCERT

235 80 34% 91% 6% 0% 3% 99% 43% 43 100% $43 100% 96% 100% 82% 97%
Emergency Nursing Specialty_680E_ADCERT 254 66 26% 95% 5% 0% 0% 100% 73% $40 100% $40 100% 95% 100% 88% 98%
Foundations in Occupational Health & Safety_5325_ACERT 19 10 53% 40% 60% 0% 0% 100% 60% $35 100% $35 100% 90% 90% 70% 90%
Cecupatonalbiee i SaSly e 0 RCER 33 12 36% 64% 36% 0% 0% 90% 40% $41 100% $43 100% 100% 90% 83% 100%
Pediatric Nursing Specialty - Critical Care_680Z_ADCERT 23 9 39% 89% 11% 0% 0% 100% 89% 845 100% $45 100% 100% 100% 78% 100%
Perinatal Nursing Specialty_680C_ADCERT 133 40 30% 93% 5% 0% 3% 95% 46% $40 100% $40 100% 100% 95% 83% 98%
Perioperative Nursing Specialty_680P_ADCERT 2 8 36% 75% 13% 0% 13% 100% 43% 41 100% 41 100% 100% 100% 86% 100%
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SCHOOL OF ENERGY TOTAL 333 184 55% 50% 21% 17% 11% 79% 17% $26 93% $27 94% 92% 89% 71% 95%

School of Energy Diploma Programs

CISA - Computer Info Sys Admin_1930_DIPMA

76 32 42% 63% 13% 3% 22% 77% 23% $26 100% $26 100% 80% 86% 41% 81%
Chemical & Environmental Tech_5370_DIPMA

18 9 50% 33% 33% 22% 11% 100% 17% $31 100% $31 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Electrical & Computer Engineering Technology
(Automation/Instrumentation Option)_534A_DIPMA 30 22 73% 59% 14% 5% 23% 75% 6% $27 92% $31 91% 100% 88% 95% 100%
Electrical & Computer Engineering Technology (Electrical Power
& Industrial Control Option)_534B_DIPMA 30 20 67% 60% 20% 10% 10% 87% 13% $31 86% $32 91% 95% 93% 65% 100%
Electrical & Computer Engineering Technology -
(Telecommunications and Networks Option)_534C_DIPMA 11 10 91% 80% 0% 10% 10% 88% 0% $26 100% $26 100% 100% 88% 80% 100%
Mechanical Engineering Technology (Mechanical Design
Option)_635D_DIPMA 55 31 56% 27% 27% 47% 0% 63% 19% $24 100% $25 100% 97% 88% 68% 97%
Mechatronics and Robotics_7340_DIPMA

25 15 60% 67% 7% 20% 7% 90% 10% $25 100% $23 100% 93% 100% 80% 93%
Technology Teacher Education_605D_DIPMA

21 12 57% 17% 25% 58% 0% 75% 40% $19 100% $22 100% 100% 75% 92% 100%

School of Energy Certificate Programs

Network Administrator Technician_1885_CERT
24 11 46% 55% 36% 0% 9% 44% 44% $21 50% $21 50% 82% 78% 55% 91%
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SCHOOL OF TRANSPORTATION TOTAL 14% 82% 92%

School of Transportation Certificate Programs

Bridge Watch Rating_2933_ACERT 78 35 45% 74% 6% 6% 15% 81% 15% $30 95% $30 95% 100% 92% 94% 100%
School of Transportation Certificate Program Total 78 35 45% 74% 6% 6% 15% 81% 15% $30 95% $30 95% 100% 92% 94% 100%
BCIT 5,359 2,238 2% 68% 14% 9% 10% 81% 32% $30 94% $32 95% 2% 88% 2% 95%

Blank=No Data

n/aindicates data are not shown to preserve confidentiality.

Note: Please see SORS Guide to review bases used to calculate percentages. Also note results are from previous graduating years and are subject to industry and occupational trends.
School and Overall totals include all respondents; however programs where there are less than 8 respondents are excluded from this table.

Source: Student Outcomes Reports https://www?2.gov.bc.ca/gov/content/data/statistics/people-population-community/education-training/bc-student-outcomes




